
First Announcement  

                                             
THE 12-th INTERNATIONAL  

WORKSHOP ON DIFFERENTIAL GEOMETRY  

AND ITS APPLICATIONS  
Petroleum-Gas University of Ploieşti (UPG), Romania 

September 23 –26, 2015 

Program: 50-minute plenary lectures and 30-minute talks. Poster communications are also 
envisaged. The arrival day will be Tuesday, September 22-nd, and the departure will in the 
afternoon of Saturday, September 26-th, 2015. 
 
Organizers: Radu Iordănescu (E-mail: Radu.Iordanescu@imar.ro)  & Florin-Felix Nichita (E-mail: 

Florin.Nichita@imar.ro) from the ''Simion Stoilow” Institute of Mathematics of the Romanian Academy – 

Bucharest (IMAR). 

 

Local Organizers: Cornel Constantin Lazăr (UPG, E-mail:clazar@upg-ploiesti.ro), Cristian Marinoiu (UPG, E-

mail: cmarinoiu@upg-ploiesti.ro), Gabriela Moise (UPG, E-mail: gpmoise@gmail.com ), Rafail Mihai Pascu 

(IMAR and UPG, E-mail: mpascu@upg-ploiesti.ro)  

Secretary & Treasurer:  Lidia Iancu (UPG, E-mail: iancu_lidia@yahoo.com). 

Participation fee:  50 Euro 

Invited speakers for plenary lectures: 

• Nicolae Anghel* (North Texas University, USA) 

• Stefan Berceanu (IFIN-HH, Romania) 

• Cho-Ho Chu* (Queen Mary, Univ. London, UK) 

• Miroslav Doupovec* (Institute of Mathematics, Brno, Czech Republic) 

• Graziano Gentili (Univ. Firenze, Italy) 

• Osman Gürsoy (Maltepe University, Turkey) 

• Enrique Macias Virgos* (Univ. Santiago de Compostela, Spain)  

• Stefano Montaldo* (Cagliari University, Italy) 

• Cezar Oniciuc (“Al. I. Cuza” University, Iasi, Romania) 

• Emil Saucan* (Technion University, Haifa, Israel) 

• Laszlo Stacho* (Szeged University, Hungary) 

 

* To be confirmed 
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